		08-30-2000					
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619A		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademerk Office PATENT				
Docket No.	199-1721	101447638	9 6				
	PECOPO	ATION FORM COVER SHEE	64080 64080				
	PAIENIS UNLI 5						
TO: The Comm		ks: Please record the attached original					
X New	Type 8.16.00	Conveyance Type X Assignment Sec	urity Agreement				
Resubmis Document	ssion (Non-Recordation)	License Chai	nge of Name				
Reci #	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger Oth	remment				
Corrective Reel #	e Document Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Departmental F	Government Agencies)				
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date							
Name (line 1)	Ford Motor Company		Month Dry Year 8/6 00				
Name (line 2)	A Delaware Corporation						
Second Party			Elecution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1)			04/640809				
Name (line 2)			09/040809				
Receiving Pa	arty	Mark if additions	I names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1)	Ford Global Technologies, Inc. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not						
Name (line z)	A Michigan Corporation generation						
Address (line 1)	Suite 600 ~ Parklane Towers East representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from						
Address (ine 2)	One Parklane Boulevard		Assignment.)				
Address (ine 1)	Dearborn,	MI - USA	48126 Zio Code				
	epresentative Name and A	State Country ddress Enter for the first Rec					
Name	. •						
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address time to							
Address (line 4)							
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
		Comer Sheet to	to compay' included along the codylamid the determine and				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to everage approximately 10 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for twistoning time for control of the collection of information is estimated to everage approximately 10 minutes per Cover Sheet and Trademark Office, Chief Information Office, Westington, gettering the date needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send community regarding the barden estimate the U.S. Patent and Trademark Progressing the Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0027), Washington, D.C. 20601. See OMB. D.C. 20237 and to like Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0027), Washington, D.C. 20601. See OMB. Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Resignment Provides, DO NOT SEND RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Resignment Provides. DO NOT SEND RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.							
Information Collectio	n Budget Package 0481-0027, Paters and Trademer	k Assignment Practice, po not send requests to	ormation to:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011025 FRAME: 0862

FORM PTO-1619B Expres 08/30/99 OMS 0851-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numb	313-206-2677		
Name Jennifer M. Stec - 35,379				
Address (ine 1) Ford Global Technologie	es, Inc.			
Address (me 2) Suite 600 - Parklane To	wers East			
Address (time 3) One Parklane Boulevard				
Address (line 4) Dearborn, MI 48126				
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance do	cument #		
Application Number(s) or Patent Numl		rk if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)		tent Number(s)		
Making drawn and he have a first state of the state of th		lication was Month Day Year		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent signed by the first named executing inventor.	Whiteman the care me because which	G 21 00		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT		
Enter PCT application number				
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #				
Fee Amount Fee Amount fo	r Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclos Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addition	onal fees can be charged to the account.) posit Account Number:	# 06-1510		
Au	thorization to charge additional fees	Yes X No		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and bell attached copy is a true copy of the or	ef, the foregoing information is tri iginal document. Charges to dep	ue and correct and any osit account are authorized, as		
indicated herein.	Angela Vandetin	1 8-16-00		
Angela Singleton (Signature /	Date		
interies at 1 Manua 2.33	, - ,			

PATENT REEL: 011025 FRAME: 0863

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ford Motor Company (Ford), a corporative of the laws of the State of Delaware and having Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is the of the patent application first signed	a principal place of business at owner of the invention claimed in Attorney Docket No: 199-1721, ICH SYSTEM WITH FAULT			
WHEREAS, Ford Global Technologies, Inc., a corp virtue of the laws of the State of Michigan and having a Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is d therein;	a principal place of business at			
NOW, THEREFORE, Ford by these presents does assign and transfer unto Ford Global Technologies, Inc. the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to said invention, together with all patent applications, divisionals, continuations-in-part, continuations, renewals, or secondary filings thereof.				
By: Thom Title:	Motor Company As J. DeZure Assistant Secretary Hugust 16,2000			
(To be completed after recordation by the USPTO)				
USPTO Filing Date:				
USPTO Application No:				

Attorney Docket No: 199-1721 Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

Stec

PATENT RECORDED: 08/16/2000 REEL: 011025 FRAME: 0864